
1 Tammy Heimerl 4:59:11

1 Kjerstin Lastufka 3:55:58
2 Julia Redmond 4:50:07
3 Karen Bemben 5:00:51

1 Pam Richter 4:03:45
2 Bridgett Storm 4:16:20
3 Laura McDonough 4:40:39
4 Jane Sauer 4:42:31
5 Ronna Martin 4:52:22
6 Lois Bettini 4:52:23
7 Diana Rhoades 4:55:15
8 Susanne DiPietro 4:59:53
9 Rhonda Horn 5:01:37                                     
10 Nancy Brusseau 5:01:47
11 Catherine Scott-Moncrieff 5:11:24
12 Sandy Lane 5:40:11
13 Susanna Gough 5:46:32

1 Ellyn Brown 4:23:56
2 Leslie Kroloff 4:32:37
3 Mary Ellen La Berge 4:34:20
4 Leila Lane Dengel 4:51:45
5 Tania Spurkland 4:54:33
6 Linda Wilson 5:11:30
7 DeeDee Jonrowe 5:49:59

1 Mary Kemppel 5:26:43

1 Jan Sprukland 3:40:35
2 Ben Gass 3:48:09
3 Kevin Hitchcock 3:48:32
4 John Heimerl 3:52:16
5 Aaron Godfried 5:20:58

1 Jason Minook 3:19:59
2 Adam Verrier 3:26:24
3 Chad Dudney 3:38:35
4 Greg Tobias 3:42:39
5 Bjorn Sveinbjornson 3:43:03
6 Brad Bauer 3:49:41
7 Ben Spiess 3:52:24
8 Chris Robertson 3:54:33
9 Shawn Hull 3:55:03
10 Troy Larson 4:00:25

1997 Crow Pass Crossing

Men 20 - 29

Age Group Results

Women Under 20

Women 20 - 29

Women 30 - 39

Men Under 20

Women 50 - 59

Women 40 - 49



11 David Hart 4:12:17
12 Dennis Langkos 4:16:25
13 Mark Fineman 4:22:35
14 Shawn Skaling 4:39:31
15 Israel Halcomb 4:47:43
16 Geoffrey Alvarez 5:56:09

1 Francis Cosgrave 3:17:28
2 Lance Kopsack 3:23:52
3 Tony Slatonbarker 3:27:12
4 Harlow Robinson 3:28:00
5 Michael Smith 3:32:28
6 Paul Pusich 3:51:14
7 Grahm Dudley 4:02:12
8 Jim Nichols 4:04:12
9 John Wilson 4:07:10
10 Joe Grither 4:08:33
11 Chris Heaphey 4:09:54
12 Michael Wayt 4:10:43
13 David Knopp 4:11:42
14 Doug Donchak 4:13:11
15 Brian Steocker 4:17:51
16 Glenn Gellert 4:20:05
17 Reagan Sarwas 4:21:05
18 Dana Coffield 4:22:58
19 Michael Wheatall 4:31:39
20 Michael Stahl 4:33:38
21 Jim Greydanu 4:34:21
22 Gary Mitrzyk 4:41:23
23 Clinton Playle 4:42:23
24 Victor Winters 4:43:22
25 Steve Daigle 4:43:51
26 Bill Grames 4:44:37
27 Larry Rosenkranz 4:45:38
28 Will Hunt 4:46:06
29 David Allen 4:54:42
30 Michael Squires 4:58:40
31 Rick Peckham 4:59:01
32 Carl Brooks 5:02:05
33 Skip Kula 5:03:44
34 Michael Titone 5:09:27
35 Matthew Claman 5:15:08
36 Tom Hess 5:15:24
37 Bruce Roberts 5:19:55
38 Marc Munna 5:33:58
39 Paul Reddington 5:54:58

1 Braun Kopsack 3:29:32
2 Kimball Forrest 3:50:38
3 Doug Schweisow 4:08:25
4 Jack Dunlap 4:17:06

Men 30 - 39

Men 40 - 49



5 Don Lehmann 4:27:14
6 John Walsh 4:28:28
7 Chris Gronning 4:31:36
8 Herb Schroeder 4:32:43
9 Bart Hayes 4:35:15
10 Niles Woods 4:39:23
11 Kevin Montague 4:40:04
12 Tab Ballantine 4:43:29
13 Richard Lucu 4:45:26
14 Robert Prosser 4:57:17
15 Paul Provencio 4:58:37
16 Bob Vitale 5:12:45
17 Dale Berry 5:26:17
18 Brant McGee 5:33:15
19 David Holmes 5:35:06
20 Donald Kinney 5:48:16

1 Roger Kemppel 4:31:14
2 Brooks Wade 4:43:31
3 Tom Wickwire 5:12:35
4 Ken Pitcher 5:26:05
5 Tim Middleton 5:43:23
6 Tobben Spurkland 5:45:48
7 John Frost 5:46:06

1 Kjerstin Lastufka 20-26 3:55:58
2 Pam Richter 30-39 4:03:45
3 Bridgett Storm 30-39 4:16:20
4 Ellyn Brown 40-49 4:23:56
5 Leslie Kroloff 40-49 4:32:37
6 Mary Ellen La Berge 40-49 4:34:20
7 Laura McDonough 30-39 4:40:39
8 Jane Sauer 30-39 4:42:31
9 Julia Redmond 20-26 4:50:07
10 Ronna Martin 30-39 4:52:22
11 Lois Bettini 30-39 4:52:23
12 Diana Rhoades 30-39 4:55:15
13 Tammy Heimerl under 20 4:55:11
14 Susanne DiPietro 30-39 4:59:53
15 Karen Bemben 20-26 5:00:51
16 Rhonda Horn 30-39 5:01:37
17 Nancy Brusseau 30-39 5:01:47
18 Catherine Scott-Moncrieff 30-39 5:11:24
19 Mary Kemppel 50-59 5:26:43
20 Sandy Lane 30-39 5:40:11
21 Susanna Gough 30-39 5:46:32
22 Leila Lane Dengel 40-49 4:51:45

Women

1997 Crow Pass Crossing
Overall

Men 50 - 59



23 Tania Spurkland 40-49 4:54:33
24 Linda Wilson 40-49 5:11:30
25 DeeDee Jonrowe 40-49 5:49:59

1 Francis Cosgrave 30-39 3:17:28
2 Jason Minook 20-29 3:19:59
3 Lance Kopsack 30-39 3:23:52
4 Adam Verrier 20-29 3:26:24
5 Tony Slatonbarker 30-39 3:27:12
6 Harlow Robinson 30-39 3:28:00
7 Braun Kopsack 40-49 3:29:32
8 Michael Smith 30-39 3:32:28
9 Chad Dudney 20-29 3:38:35
10 Jan Sprukland under 20 3:40:35
11 Greg Tobias 20-29 3:42:39
12 Bjorn Sveinbjornson 20-29 3:43:03
13 Ben Gall under 20 3:48:09
14 Kevin Hitchcock under 20 3:48:32
15 Brad Bauer 20-29 3:49:41
16 Kimball Forrest 40-49 3:50:38
17 Paul Pusich 30-39 3:51:14
18 John Heimerl under 20 3:52:16
19 Ben Spiess 20-29 3:52:24
20 Chris Robertson 20-29 3:54:33
21 Shawn Hull 20-29 3:55:03
22 Troy Larson 20-29 4:00:25
23 Grahm Dudley 30-39 4:02:12
24 Jim Nichols 30-39 4:04:12
25 John Wilson 30-39 4:07:10
26 Doug Schweisow 40-49 4:08:25
27 Joseph Grither 30-39 4:08:33
28 Chris Heaphey 30-39 4:09:54
29 Michael Wayt 30-39 4:10:43
30 David Knopp 30-39 4:11:42
31 David Hart 20-29 4:12:17
32 Doug Donchak 30-39 4:13:11
33 Dennis Langkos 20-29 4:16:25
34 Jack Dunlap 40-49 4:17:06
35 Brian Steocker 30-39 4:17:51
36 Glenn Gellert 30-39 4:20:05
37 Reagan Sarwas 30-39 4:21:05
38 Mark Fineman 20-29 4:22:35
39 Dana Coffield 30-39 4:22:58
40 Don Lehmann 40-49 4:27:14
41 John Walsh 40-49 4:28:28
42 Roger Kemppel 50-59 4:31:14
43 Chris Gronning 40-49 4:31:36
44 Michael Wheatall 30-39 4:31:39
45 Michael Stahl 30-39 4:33:38
46 Herb Schroeder 40-49 4:32:43

Men



47 Jim Greydanu 30-39 4:34:21
48 Bart Hayes 40-49 4:35:15
49 Niles Woods 40-49 4:39:23
50 Sean Skaling 20-29 4:39:31
51 Kevin Montague 40-49 4:40:04
52 Gary Mitrzyk 30-39 4:41:23
53 Clinton Playle 30-39 4:42:23
54 Victor Winters 30-39 4:43:22
55 Tab Ballantine 40-49 4:43:29
56 Brooks Wade 50-59 4:43:31
57 Steven Daigle 30-39 4:43:51
58 Bill Grames 30-39 4:44:37
59 Richard Lucu 40-49 4:45:26
60 Larry Rosenkranz 30-39 4:45:38
61 Will Hunt 30-39 4:46:06
62 Israel Halcomb 20-29 4:47:43
63 David Allen 30-39 4:54:42
64 Robert Prosser 40-49 4:57:17
65 Paul Provencio 40-49 4:58:37
66 Michael Squires 30-39 4:58:40
67 Rick Peckham 30-39 4:59:01
68 Carl Brooks 30-39 5:02:05
69 Skip Kula 30-39 5:03:44
70 Michael Titone 30-39 5:09:27
71 Tom Wickwire 50-59 5:12:35
72 Bob Vitale 40-49 5:12:45
73 Matthew Claman 30-39 5:15:08
74 Tom Hess 30-39 5:15:24
75 Bruce Roberts 30-39 5:19:55
76 Aaron Godfried under 20 5:20:58
77 Ken Pitcher 50-59 5:26:05
78 Dale Berry 40-49 5:26:17
80 Marc Munna 30-39 5:33:58
81 Brant McGee 40-49 5:33:15
82 David Holmes 40-49 5:35:06
83 Tim Middleton 50-59 5:43:23
84 Tobben Spurkland 50-59 5:45:48
85 John Frost 50-59 5:46:06
86 Donald Kinney 40-49 5:48:16
87 Paul Reddington 30-39 5:54:58
88 Geoffrey Alvarez 20-29 5:56:09




